OP \$65.00 3896722

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM383511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
XTreme World Fun Center, LLC		04/19/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boing Trampoline Parks, LLC	
Street Address:	1401 Lenna Avenue	
City:	Seffner	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33584	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3896722	BOING! JUMP CENTER
Registration Number:	3896720	BOING! JUMP CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4074231831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4074285124

Email: dhathaway@deanmead.com

Correspondent Name: David P. Hathaway
Address Line 1: 800 N. Magnolia Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32803

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David P. Hathaway
SIGNATURE:	/David P. Hathaway/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=O1456369#page1.tif source=O1456369#page2.tif source=O1456369#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0810

source=O1456369#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0811

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of April №, 2016, by and between XTreme World Fun Center, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, 622 S. Ware Blvd., Tampa FL 33619 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Boing Trampoline Parks, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, 1401 Lenna Ave., Seffner, FL 33584 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor uses and/or owns the registrations of the trademarks and service marks identified in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment of Rights in Trademarks. Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of, if any and only to the extent Assignor so owns, Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and throughout the world, including, if any (i) all records and files relating to the Trademarks, such as registration and renewal confirmations, if any; (ii) all common law rights in the Trademarks; (iii) all the goodwill associated with the Trademarks; and (iv) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark, including without limitation the right to sue and collect for the same; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, and its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Trademark Assignment not been made. Assignor shall sign all documents, provide all testimony and, in general, do all lawful things reasonably requested by Assignee to carry out and fulfill the purposes and intent of this Trademark Assignment.
- 2. Governing Law. Except to the extent that U.S. federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered herein, this Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida without regard to any choice of law principle that would dictate the laws of another jurisdiction.

[Signature Pages to Follow]

O1435140.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0812

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

XTREME WORLD FUN CENTER, LLC, as Assignor

By:

Name: Angelo Canales

Title: Manager

STATE OF POSIDA COUNTY OF HILLS WORDER

This instrument was executed before me on this 19 day of 401, 2016, by Angelo Canales, Manager of Xtreme World Fun Center, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of said company.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for State of Florida

Printed or Typed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

TOTA M. PEN

Notiny Public. State of Florida

Commission # EC 07:074

Noting runna. express Feb. 06, 2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

BOING TRAMPOLINE PARKS, LLC,

as Assignee

Title: Manager

STATE OF Nov. No.

This instrument was executed before me on this 21 day of ________, 2016, by James K. Purdy, Manager of Boing Trampoline Parks, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, on behalf of said company.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for State of Florida

My Commission Expires 2-19-3-018

Notary Public State of Florida Jacob D Crosby

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Registered Service Marks

Service Mark

Registration Number

BOING! JUMP CENTER

(word only)

3896720

BOING! JUMP 3896722 CENTER (design)



O1435140.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005788 FRAME: 0815

RECORDED: 05/06/2016